
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
October 11, 2014 SASS Shoot 

 
Overall Results  

 
Saturday, October 11, 2014 

 
Shoot Date: 10/11/2014 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time 

 
1 

 
Badger S 1 20.70 25.07 22.45 35.05 18.95 15.65 137.87 

 
2 

 
Pinewood Kid WRA 1 19.25 16.73 30.27 28.98 27.60 16.51 139.34 

 
3 

 
Sixty Nine Cent Wizard SS 1 24.59 24.41 23.37 24.42 25.29 28.42 150.50 

 
4 

 
Maker-Wright GF 1 20.06 20.69 23.87 22.36 43.55 23.39 153.92 

 
5 

 
Onray FC 1 23.05 24.62 24.36 30.91 26.53 24.85 154.32 

 
6 

 
Sheriff Leming SS 2 25.73 23.25 27.58 28.55 27.87 21.65 154.63 

 
7 

 
Avery Wade GF 2 27.56 28.55 22.08 29.18 32.81 18.37 158.55 

 
8 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 2 17.96 23.35 35.29 23.13 30.46 33.02 163.21 

 
9 

 
Marshal Jack Murphy GFS 1 23.59 24.35 28.46 34.40 29.63 25.46 165.89 

 
10 

 
Spades CC 1 31.50 26.15 30.47 31.61 26.82 22.90 169.45 

 
11 

 
Buzzard Wawkin S 2 24.67 24.88 35.26 33.94 30.63 24.31 173.69 

 
12 

 
Never Summer CC 2 25.99 28.55 28.09 32.92 33.16 25.94 174.65 

 
13 

 
Lodan B Fast D 1 39.08 18.49 29.36 34.61 28.70 26.79 177.03 

 
14 

 
Marshall Lomondo GF 3 25.60 45.78 28.33 28.88 29.68 26.44 184.71 

 
15 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 1 29.50 26.50 31.43 32.83 36.97 27.72 184.95 

 
16 

 
Sentry SS 3 26.51 25.96 34.27 39.01 42.35 24.60 192.70 

 
17 

 
Short Barrels ES 1 33.72 20.67 36.63 52.67 26.86 23.12 193.67 

 
18 

 
Blazen Vaquero CC 3 33.24 40.35 32.71 33.83 31.12 22.84 194.09 

 
19 

 
Welby Kid ES 2 28.87 34.96 38.64 37.27 33.53 26.09 199.36 

 
20 

 
Buckeye Al ES 3 28.34 25.62 31.63 45.60 40.56 28.05 199.80 

 
21 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales CC 4 26.10 31.14 41.31 43.24 32.06 27.00 200.85 

 
22 

 
Bristlecone Jan LSS 1 30.29 29.20 32.53 50.39 32.56 33.41 208.38 

 
23 

 
Panhandle Kate L49 1 29.92 42.77 45.96 30.51 33.80 28.73 211.69 

 
24 

 
I B Oneye GF 4 28.11 39.80 23.41 25.81 60.97 37.10 215.20 

 
25 

 
Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 31.17 25.56 48.94 35.53 28.48 47.44 217.12 

 
26 

 
Diamond Clint FCD 1 37.07 29.66 41.49 43.94 36.24 35.50 223.90 

 
27 

 
Gutshot Don FC 2 37.62 32.68 33.40 50.54 40.10 32.24 226.58 

 
28 

 
Sonora Blaze BWL 1 42.77 38.33 43.85 43.97 31.71 28.94 229.57 

 
29 

 
Twisted Angel L49 2 37.93 30.64 45.54 40.78 38.74 37.02 230.65 

 
30 

 
Ol' Hoss Buster SS 4 36.16 61.22 38.68 34.47 33.91 28.15 232.59 

 
31 

 
J.R. Dalton GF 5 40.10 47.21 35.43 44.85 49.88 27.68 245.15 

 
32 

 
Wyatt Derp D 2 45.50 37.35 44.98 45.49 43.10 36.67 253.09 

 
33 

 
White Raven S 3 39.90 103.98 26.82 40.15 27.99 28.38 267.22 

 
34 

 
Lil Chickadee LS 1 42.08 28.73 69.22 69.58 35.55 30.57 275.73 

 
35 

 
Fairplay John FCGF 1 30.44 46.89 52.81 48.68 77.31 44.42 300.55 

 
36 

 
Bad Hand SS 5 41.12 45.19 45.40 59.48 58.93 51.56 301.68 

 
37 

 
Tin Lizzy L49 3 38.98 41.48 80.15 54.15 55.13 32.37 302.26 

 
38 

 
Valmont Rambler 49 2 51.37 57.65 50.13 57.32 48.70 44.53 309.70 

 
39 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 3 50.71 56.69 58.43 57.12 52.12 43.33 318.40 

 
40 

 
Smokey McLeod S 4 47.83 51.87 57.23 66.17 53.05 86.36 362.51 

 
41 

 
Amarillo Slim F 1 51.66 77.26 64.91 73.83 66.38 52.84 386.88 

 
42 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose LD 1 54.78 64.45 92.63 77.70 62.19 36.85 388.60 

 
43 

 
Elijah Pruett D 3 82.13 57.77 86.82 65.64 69.00 76.36 437.72 

 
44 

 
Dancin' Dave 49 3 113.31 93.98 126.49 98.98 72.89 57.86 563.51 

 
45 

 
U R Kaput S 45 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.94 

 

Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Knight Creek Ranger 17.96 

2 
Pinewood Kid 16.73 

3 
Avery Wade 22.08 

4 
Maker-Wright 22.36 

5 
Badger 18.95 

6 
Badger 15.65 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 32 37 32 30 21 24 

Penalties: 0 5 3 4 3 2 
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Average Stage Time: 31.92 32.57 37.58 38.41 35.97 29.59 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6  Totals  
Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time  

  

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Short Barrels 17 33.72 20.67 36.63 52.67 26.86 23.12 193.67 

 
2 

 
Welby Kid 19 28.87 34.96 38.64 37.27 33.53 26.09 199.36 

 
3 

 
Buckeye Al 20 28.34 25.62 31.63 45.60 40.56 28.05 199.80 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior 

 
1 

 
Lil Chickadee 34 42.08 28.73 69.22 69.58 35.55 30.57 275.73 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Badger 1 20.70 25.07 22.45 35.05 18.95 15.65 137.87 

 
2 

 
Buzzard Wawkin 11 24.67 24.88 35.26 33.94 30.63 24.31 173.69 

 
3 

 
White Raven 33 39.90 103.98 26.82 40.15 27.99 28.38 267.22 

 
4 

 
Smokey McLeod 40 47.83 51.87 57.23 66.17 53.05 86.36 362.51 

 
45 

 
U R Kaput 45 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.94 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Bristlecone Jan 22 30.29 29.20 32.53 50.39 32.56 33.41 208.38 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 3 24.59 24.41 23.37 24.42 25.29 28.42 150.50 

 
2 

 
Sheriff Leming 6 25.73 23.25 27.58 28.55 27.87 21.65 154.63 

 
3 

 
Sentry 16 26.51 25.96 34.27 39.01 42.35 24.60 192.70 

 
4 

 
Ol' Hoss Buster 30 36.16 61.22 38.68 34.47 33.91 28.15 232.59 

 
5 

 
Bad Hand 36 41.12 45.19 45.40 59.48 58.93 51.56 301.68 

 
Category: 

 
B Western Ladies 

 
1 

 
Sonora Blaze 28 42.77 38.33 43.85 43.97 31.71 28.94 229.57 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 5 23.05 24.62 24.36 30.91 26.53 24.85 154.32 

 
2 

 
Gutshot Don 27 37.62 32.68 33.40 50.54 40.10 32.24 226.58 

 
3 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 39 50.71 56.69 58.43 57.12 52.12 43.33 318.40 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Diamond Clint 26 37.07 29.66 41.49 43.94 36.24 35.50 223.90 

 
Category: 

 
Frontiersman 

 
1 

 
Amarillo Slim 41 51.66 77.26 64.91 73.83 66.38 52.84 386.88 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Spades 10 31.50 26.15 30.47 31.61 26.82 22.90 169.45 

 
2 

 
Never Summer 12 25.99 28.55 28.09 32.92 33.16 25.94 174.65 

 
3 

 
Blazen Vaquero 18 33.24 40.35 32.71 33.83 31.12 22.84 194.09 

 
4 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales 21 26.10 31.14 41.31 43.24 32.06 27.00 200.85 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Maker-Wright 4 20.06 20.69 23.87 22.36 43.55 23.39 153.92 

 
2 

 
Avery Wade 7 27.56 28.55 22.08 29.18 32.81 18.37 158.55 

 
3 

 
Marshall Lomondo 14 25.60 45.78 28.33 28.88 29.68 26.44 184.71 

     4 
 
 I B Oneye                                  24 

 
28.11 39.80 23.41 25.81 60.97 37.10 215.20 

   5 
 
J.R. Dalton 31 40.10 47.21 35.43 44.85 49.88 27.68 245.15 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter Senior 

 
1 

 
Marshal Jack Murphy 9 23.59 24.35 28.46 34.40 29.63 25.46 165.89 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 

 
1 

 
Fairplay John 35 30.44 46.89 52.81 48.68 77.31 44.42 300.55 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose 42 54.78 64.45 92.63 77.70 62.19 36.85 388.60 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Lodan B Fast 13 39.08 18.49 29.36 34.61 28.70 26.79 177.03 

 
2 

 
Wyatt Derp 32 45.50 37.35 44.98 45.49 43.10 36.67 253.09 

 
3 

 
Elijah Pruett 43 82.13 57.77 86.82 65.64 69.00 76.36 437.72 

            

            

            



 
Category: 

 
Ladies 49'r 

 
1 

 
Panhandle Kate 23 29.92 42.77 45.96 30.51 33.80 28.73 211.69 

 
2 

 
Twisted Angel 29 37.93 30.64 45.54 40.78 38.74 37.02 230.65 

 
3 

 
Tin Lizzy 37 38.98 41.48 80.15 54.15 55.13 32.37 302.26 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Kid Bucklin 15 29.50 26.50 31.43 32.83 36.97 27.72 184.95 

 
2 

 
Valmont Rambler 38 51.37 57.65 50.13 57.32 48.70 44.53 309.70 

 
3 

 
Dancin' Dave 44 113.31 93.98 126.49 98.98 72.89 57.86 563.51 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Pinewood Kid 2 19.25 16.73 30.27 28.98 27.60 16.51 139.34 

 
2 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 8 17.96 23.35 35.29 23.13 30.46 33.02 163.21 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Turquoise Queen 25 31.17 25.56 48.94 35.53 28.48 47.44 217.12 

 
 

Clean Match 

Amarillo Slim 

Buzzard Wawkin 

Marshal Jack Murphy 

Never Summer 

Sentry 

Sheriff Leming 

Wyatt Derp 

CONGRATULATIONS! Took a while to round up these buffalo what with the fog and all... but they finally all found new homes! 
 
 
 

*Subject to Change* 

 


